
Teacher Incentive Allotment 

Cohort D Local System Application 

Stakeholder Engagement Focus Group 

Facilitators: Maricela Z. Puente, z@bisd.us ;  Dr. Roni Rentfro, ronirentfro@bisd.us ;  Dr. Greg Garcia, 

greggarcia@bisd.us ;  Pam Van Ravenswaay, pvam@bisd.us ; Debra Jenney, djenney@bisd.us   

Group Name Campus  Notes 

1. Elementary 
Principal 

Nicole Clint 
ncclint@bisd.us  

Brite Elementary Cluster Area 1 
Lopez Cluster  
Hanna Cluster 

2. Elementary 
Principal 

Gilda Jo Peña  
gjpena@bisd.us  

Martin Elementary Cluster Area 2 
Pace Cluster 
Porter Cluster 

3. Elementary 
Principal 

Melissa B. Gutierrez 
mbgutierrez@bisd.us  

Villanueva 
Elementary 

Cluster Area 3 
Veterans Cluster  
Rivera Cluster 

4. Middle School 
Principal 

Martha I. Medina 
mimedina@bisd.us  

Oliveira Middle 
School 

Cluster Area 1 
Hanna Cluster 
 Lopez Clusters 

5. Middle School 
Principal 

Benita Villarreal (Cohort 
A) 
bebecerra@bisd.us  

Faulk Middle School Cluster Area 2 
Pace Cluster 
Porter Cluster 

6. Middle School 
Principal  

Luis Segura 
lgsegura@bisd.us   

Garcia Middle School Cluster Area 3 
Veterans Cluster 
Rivera Cluster 

7. High School 
Principal 

Dahlia Aguilar  
draguilar@bisd.us   

Lopez  Cluster Area 1 
Lopez Cluster  
Hanna Cluster 

8. High School  Mary E. Solis (Cohort A) 
maesolis@bisd.us  
  

Porter   Cluster Area 2 
Pace Cluster 
Porter Cluster 

9. High School 
 

Emiliano Camarillo  
ecamarillo@bisd.us  

Rivera  Cluster Area 3 
Veterans Cluster  
Rivera Cluster 

10. Elementary 
Teacher (EC -2nd) 

Terri Perez 
tdperez@bids.us  
 

Kinder-Bilingual 
Teacher 
Paredes Elementary 

Hanna Cluster 

11. Elementary 
Teacher (EC -2nd) 

Michelle Ybarra 
micybarra@bisd.us  

-DEIC member  
-Pre-Kinder Teacher  
Ben Brite Elem. 

Lopez Cluster 

12. Elementary 
Teacher (3rd -5th 
grade level) 

Jeannette Tamayo 
Jgtamayo1@bisd.us  

5th grade teacher 
Russell Elementary 
 

Pace Cluster 
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13. Elementary 
Teacher (3rd -5th 
grade level) 

 Canales Elementary Porter Cluster 

14. Elementary 
Teacher (Other: 
SE, Dyslexia, 
Music..etc) 

Citali Gonzalez 
Cgonzalez1@bisd.us  
 
 

PPCD Sp. Education 
Teacher 
Peña Elementary 

Rivera Cluster 

15. Elementary 
Teacher (Other: 
SE, Dyslexia, 
Music..etc) 

Claudia Quintanilla 
cgquintanilla@bisd.us  

Dyslexia Teacher 
Yturria Elementary 

Veterans Cluster 

16. Middle School 
Teacher (6th ELA 
or Math) 

Beulah Carrillo 
bcarrillo@bisd.us  

6th math teacher 
Vela MS 

Hanna Cluster 

17. Middle School 
Teacher (6th Other 
Core Content) 

Clarissa Sauceda de 
Elizondo 
csdelizondo@bisd.us  

6th math teacher 
Besteiro MS 

Lopez Cluster 

18. Middle School 
Teacher (7th ELA 
or Math) 

Rebecca Robles 
rjrobles@bisd.us  

7th reading teacher 
Manzano MS 

Pace Cluster 

19. Middle School 
Teacher (7th - 
Elective) 

Olga Renteria 
Orenteria@bisd.us  

Technology 
Applications Teacher 
Faulk MS 

Porter Cluster 

20. Middle School 
Teacher (8th ELA 
or Math) 

Leticia Garza 
letgarza@bisd.us  

8th math teacher 
Perkins MS 

Rivera Cluster 

21. Middle School 
Teacher (8th Other 
Core Content) 

Leticia M. Rodriguez 
lmrodriguez@bisd.us  

8th science teacher 
Stillman MS 

Veterans Cluster 

22. High School 
Teacher 9th (EOC 
Content Area) 

Daniela Rivera 
drivera@bisd.us  

9th biology teacher 
Hanna ECHS 
 

Hanna Cluster 

23. High School 
Teacher 10th grade 
(Core Content) 

Melissa Gomez 
Mgomez2@bisd.us  

10th ELA teacher 
Lopez ECHS 

Lopez Cluster 

24. High School 
Teacher 11th 
grade (Content 
Area Teacher) 

Vilma Orduna 
vnorduna@bisd.us  

physics teacher 
Pace ECHS 

Pace Cluster 

25. High School 
Teacher  
 (Content Area) 

Rafael Barba-Solis 
rbarba-solis@bisd.us   

Algebra I teacher 
Porter ECHS 

Porter Cluster 

26. High School 
Teacher CTE 

Felisa Van Cise 
fvancise@bisd.us  

DEIC volunteer  
CTE- Engineering and 
Architecture Design 
Rivera ECHS 
 

Rivera Cluster 

mailto:Cgonzalez1@bisd.us
mailto:cgquintanilla@bisd.us
mailto:bcarrillo@bisd.us
mailto:csdelizondo@bisd.us
mailto:rjrobles@bisd.us
mailto:Orenteria@bisd.us
mailto:letgarza@bisd.us
mailto:lmrodriguez@bisd.us
mailto:drivera@bisd.us
mailto:Mgomez2@bisd.us
mailto:vnorduna@bisd.us
mailto:rbarba-solis@bisd.us
mailto:fvancise@bisd.us


27. High School 
Teacher Elective  

Roman Hernandez Jr. 
rhernandezjr@bisd.us  

CTE Engineering Veterans Cluster 

28. Alternative School Dr. Ninfa V. Garcia 
nvgarcia@bisd.us  

English Brownsville 
Academic Center 

29. College Career 
Military Readiness 
Representative 

Melissa A. Hernandez 
Mahernandez1@bisd.us  

Lead Teacher CCMR Dept. 

30. Career & 
Technology 
Representative 

Amelia Walters 
awalters@bisd.us  

Health Science 
Teacher 

CTE Department 

31. Bilingual 
Representative 

Carlos Olvera 
mrolvera@bisd.us  

Director Bilingual 
Department 

32. Dyslexia 
Representative 

Beatriz J. Daniels 
bjdaniels@bisd.us  

Lead Teacher Dyslexia 
Department 

33. Physical Education 
Representative 

Fred Tamez 
fjtamez@bisd.us 

P.E. Curriculum 
Specialist 

Curriculum & 
Instruction 
Department 

34. Fine Arts 
Representative 

Michael A. Garcia 
Mgarcia13@bisd.us  

Instrumental Music 
Advisor 

Fine Arts 

35. SE Director Adriana Lippa 
Alippa@bisd.us  

Director Special Services 
Department 

36. Asst. Supt. 
Curriculum & 
Instruction  

Dr. Norma Ibarra-Cantu 
drnic@bisd.us  
 

Secondary 
Curriculum Director 

Curriculum & 
Instruction 

37. Assistant 
Superintendent 

Dr. Tim Cuff (Volunteer) 
tecuff@bisd.us  

Assistant 
Superintendent 

Support Services 

38. Area Assistant 
Superintendent 

Sandra G. Lopez 
sandrall@bisd.us  

Area Assistant 
Superintendent  

Area I 

39. Area Assistant 
Superintendent 

Alma Cardenas-Rubio 
acrubio@bisd.us  

Area Assistant 
Superintendent 

Area II 

40. Area Assistant 
Superintendent 

Rose E. Longoria 
Relongoria@bisd.us  

Area Assistant 
Superintendent 

Area III 

41. Board Member Drue Brown 
dbrown@bisd.us  

Board Member Board Member 

42. Board Member Jessica Gonzalez 
Jgonzalez1@bisd.us  

Board Member Board Member 

43. Community 
Member 

Rosalinda Williams 
Vtxwill1025@gmail.com 

Community Member Retired Teacher 

44. Community 
Member 

Norma Lopez 
morollngl@gmail.com 

Community Member Retired Teacher 

45. Community 
Member 

Nelda Rocha 
Nelda.rocha@yahoo.com  

AOBE Member Retired Teacher 

46. Community 
Member 

Jose Serrato 
joserrato@bisd.us  
 
 

BEST Member BISD Counselor 
Rivera ECHS 
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47. Community 
Member 

 TVEA Representative  

48. Business 
Representative 

   

49. Parent 
Representative 

Laura Guzman 
Laura862003@yahoo.com 

 Lucio Middle School Parent 

 

 

 

 

 


